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Aneta Aneta Parkview Health Center Jonathan Berg jbergmd@gmail.com
Ashley Ashley Medical Center Nursing Home Dr. Bradly Skar bradly.skari@sanfordhealth.org
Beulah Knife River Care Center Michelle Placke mplacke@coalcountryhealth.com
Bismarck  St. Gabriel's Community Karin Willis kkwillis@aol.com
Bismarck Augusta Place - a Prospera Community Issa Al Radbadi Issa.Alradbadi@sanfordhealth.org
Bismarck Baptist Health Care Center Bruce Hetland bhetland@bis.midco.net
Bismarck Missouri Slope Bruce Hetland bhetland@bis.midco.net
Bismarck Missouri Slope - Washington Bruce Hetland bhetland@bis.midco.net
Bismarck St. Alexius Transitional Care Unit Hafiz Ghaffar hafiz.ghaffar@commonspirit.org 
Bismarck St. Vincent's - a Prospera Community Mubashir Badar mubashir.badar@sanfordhealth.org
Bottineau Good Samaritan Society - Bottineau Jessica Skjolden jskholden@outlook.com
Cando Towner County Living Center Mark Peterson Mark.Peterson@auroraclinic.org
Carrington Golden Acres Manor Michael Page michael.page501@commonspirit.org
Cavalier Wedgewood Manor K.S. Sumra k_s@sumra.com
Cooperstown Griggs County Care Center Jonathon Berg jberg@coopermc.com
Devils Lake Eventide Heartland Robert Moraleda rmoraleda@altru.org
Dickinson St. Benedict's Health Center Cory Rathgeber cory.rathgeber@sanfordhealth.org
Dickinson St. Luke's Home Bruce Olin Bruce.olin@sanfordhealth.org
Dunseith Dunseith Community Nursing Home Brian Selland bselland@turtlemountainfamilymedicine.com
Ellendale Prince of Peace Care Center Vani Nagala vani.nagala@sanfordhealth.org
Enderlin SMP Health - Maryhill Genevieve Goven Genevieve.Goven@sanfordhealth.org
Fargo Bethany on 42nd Parul Gupta Parul.Gupta@EssentiaHealth.org
Fargo Bethany on University Parul Gupta Parul.Gupta@EssentiaHealth.org
Fargo Elim Care Center Mary Jo Lewis lewismaryjoan@gmail.com
Fargo Eventide Fargo Michael Sand michael.sand@eventide.org
Fargo SMP Health - St Catherine North Mary Jo Lewis lewismaryjoan@gmail.com
Fargo SMP Health - St Catherine South Paul Carson paul.carson@ndsu.edu
Fargo The Meadows on University Andrew Burgard andrew.burgard@sanfordhealth.org
Forman Four Seasons Healthcare Center Voni Nagala vani.nagala@sanfordhealth.org
Garrison Benedictine Living Center of Garrison Jon Dornacker jon.dornacker@commonspirit.org
Garrison Garrison Memorial Hospital Nursing Facility Jon Dornacker jon.dornacker@commonspirit.org
Glen Ullin Marian Manor Healthcare Center Paul Swisher Swishmon@yahoo.com
Grafton Lutheran Sunset Home Matthew Viscito mviscito@unitymedcenter.com
Grand Forks Valley Senior Living on Columbia Chris Henderson chenderson@valleyseniorliving.org
Grand Forks Woodside Village Chris Henderson chenderson@valleyseniorliving.org
Hankinson St. Gerard's Community of Care Duane Strand duane.strand@essentiahealth.org
Harvey SMP Health - St. Aloisius Charles Nyhus cnyhusmd@gmail.com
Hatton Hatton Prairie Village James Mehus james.mehus@sanfordhealth.org
Hettinger Western Horizons Care Center Joshua Ranum joshr@wrhs.com
Hillsboro Sanford Hillsboro Care Center Charles Breen charles.breen@sanfordhealth.org
Jamestown Ave Maria Village Myra Jane Quanrud myra.quanrud@annecenter.org 
Jamestown Eventide Jamestown Derek Brickner brickner88@gmail.com 
Killdeer Hill Top Home of Comfort Bruce Olin Bruce.olin@sanfordhealth.org
Lakota Good Samaritan Society - Lakota Jonathan Berg jbergmd@gmail.com
LaMoure St. Rose Care Center Vani Nagala vani.nagala@sanfordhealth.org
Langdon Maple Manor Care Center Rory Ratzloff mmoffice@mmcarecenter.com
Larimore Good Samaritan Society - Larimore Jonathan Berg jbergmd@gmail.com
Lisbon North Dakota Veterans Home Tanya Diegel tanya.diegel@essentiahealth.org
Lisbon Parkside Lutheran Home Vani Nagala vani.nagala@sanfordhealth.org
Mandan Dakota Alpha Jacqueline Quisno jacqueline.quisno@med.und.ed
Mandan Miller Pointe - a Prospera Community Mubashir Badar mubashir.badar@sanfordhealth.org
Mandan Sunset Drive - a Prospera Community Anthony Johnson anthony.johnson@sanfordhealth.org
Mayville Luther Memorial Home James Mehus james.mehus@sanfordhealth.org
McVille Nelson County Health System Care Center Jonathon Berg jbergmd@gmail.com
Minot Minot Health and Rehab Dr. C. Routray routrayc@gmail.com
Minot Trinity Homes Gaurav Bansode gaurav.bansode@trinityhealth.org
Mohall Good Samaritan Society - Mohall Vishal Chhibbers vishal.chhibber@sanfordhealth.org
Mott Good Samaritan Society - Mott Josh Ranum joshr@wrhs.com
Napoleon Napoleon Care Center Dr. Donald Kosiak dkosiak@yahoo.com
New Rockford Lutheran Home of the Good Shepherd Michael Page Michael.Page501@commonspirit.org 
New Salem Elm Crest Manor Dr. Donald Kosiak donald.kosiak@sanfordhealth.org



Northwood Northwood Deaconess Health Center Erika Stein erika.stein@ndhc.net
Oakes Good Samaritan Society - Oakes Rupkumar Nagala pbergh@good-sam.com
Park River Good Samaritan Society - Park River Joel Johnson jjj@1stcarehc.com
Richardton Richardton Health Center, Inc. Paul Swisher swishmon@yahoo.com
Rolette Rolette Community Care Center Brian Selland bselland@turtlemountainfamilymedicine.com
Rugby Heart of America Care Center Jossalynn Hoff Rue jhoffrue@hamc.com
Stanley Mountrail Bethel Home Mark Longmuir mlongmuir@stanleyhealth.org
Strasburg Strasburg Nursing Home John Knecht jfknecht@hotmail.com
Tioga Tioga Medical Center LTC Robert Rotering rrotering@tiogahealth.org
Valley City SMP Health - St Raphael Misty Anderson Misty.Anderson@sanfordhealth.org
Velva Souris Valley Care Center Dr. Bruce Roach Bruce.Roach@trinityhealth.org
Wahpeton  St. Catherine's Living Center Duane Strand duane.strand@essentiahealth.org
Walhalla Pembilier Nursing Center Susan Thompson lisal@cavalierhospital.com
Watford City McKenzie County Healthcare Systems LTC Gary Ramage gramage@mchsnd.org
West Fargo Sheyenne Crossings Care Center/TCU Michael Sand michael.sand@eventide.org
Williston Bethel Luthern Nursing & Rehabilitation Center Mark Olson mark.olson@trinityhealth.org
Wishek Wishek Living Center Donald Kosiak dkosiak@yahoo.com


